

## **Declaration of Compliance**

Manufacturer :	Rosco Laboratories, Inc.
Address :	52 Harbor View Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, U.S.A.
	Tel : (203) 708 8900 Fax : (203) 708 8919 Email : info@rosco.com

This serves to confirm that we, Rosco Laboratories Inc., declare in regard to the European Union Directives listed below that our products, namely:

## Color Filters: Roscolux, E-Colour+, Supergel, Cinegel, OPTI-FLECS, OPTI-SCULPT, Roscolene, GAM (Great American Market)

do comply with the requirements set forth in:

- EU Directive 2015/863/EU
- EU RoHS 1. RoHS 2 (Directive 2011/65/EU) on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (called RoHS-Directive).
- EU Directive 2002/96/EC on waste electrical and electronic equipment (called WEEE-Directive).
- EU Directive 2003/11/EC, amending for the 24th time Council Directive 76/769/EEC, relating to restrictions on the marketing and use of certain dangerous substances and preparations (pentabromodiphenyl ether, octabromodiphenyl ether).
- Compounds of cadmium lead, mercury and hexavalent chromium, flame retardants PBB and PBDE included pentabromodiphenyl ether (CAS-No. 32534-81-9 and octabromodiphenyl ether (CAS-No. 32536-52-0), have not been intentionally added during the manufacturing process. In the event that trace amounts of any of these chemicals are present, we would not expect the total of these materials to exceed the allowable tolerance levels.
- Annex II 2015 RoHS 2 and Phtalates:

DEHP,BBP, DBP, DIBP have not been intentionally added during the manufacturing process. In the event that trace amounts of any of these chemicals are present, we would not expect the total of these materials to exceed the allowable tolerance levels.

• REACH directive list June 25, 2020

Further, we declare that we have processes and systems in place to ensure continued compliance with the RoHS directive. If you have any questions, please contact us.

Rosco Product Department Date: June 25, 2020

